



Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.274 OF 2017**

Suman Siyaram Parik] **Appellant**

Vs.

Digambar Laxman Taware and others.] **Respondents**

.....
Mr. Sanjay Ghaisas, for Appellant.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 17TH FEBRUARY, 2022.

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the respondents before admission returnable on 17th March, 2022.
2. In addition to the Court's notice, the appellant shall serve the respondents with a private notice and file an affidavit of service on or before the returnable date.
3. Stand over to 17th March, 2022.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]