



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 274 OF 2017

Suman Siyaram Parik ... Appellant
Versus
Digambar Laxman Taware And Ors. ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Sanjay Anant Ghaisas, Advocate for the Appellant.
None for Respondents.

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Date:
2025.06.10
11:12:57
+0530

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATED : 9th JUNE, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
2. None for respondents.
3. Last chance is given to the respondents to go on with the matter. Stand over to **24th June, 2025.**

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)