



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 274 OF 2017

Suman Siyaram Parik ... Appellant  
Versus  
Digumbar Laxman Taware And Ors. ... Respondents

.....  
Mr. Sanjay A. Ghaisas, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Ms. Deepti Thorat i/b. Ms. Ashwini Jadhav, Advocate for Respondent Nos.  
3 and 4.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.  
DATED : 24<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2025.

**P C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4.
2. Though respondent No.2- Insurance Company is served, none present for Respondent No.2 Insurance Company.
3. Advocate Mr. Sachin Raje who is on the panel of respondent No.2 - Insurance Company is present in Court, this Court requested him to appear in the matter. He seeks time to take instructions.
4. Stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

( SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)