



2026:BHC-AS:14035

Board Sr.No.:-10

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 274 OF 2017

Suman Siyaram Parik ....APPELLANT

V/S

Digambar Laxman Taware And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

ADV. SANJAY ANANT GHASIAS FOR APPELLANT  
ADV. DEEPTI THORAT I/BY ADV. ASHWINI JADHAV  
FOR RESPONDENT NO. 3 AND 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 8th July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand  
over to 23/07/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**