



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.274 OF 2017

Suman Siyaram Parik Appellant

V/s.

Digambar Laxman Taware And Ors. Respondents

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2025.08.08
10:50:26 +0530

Mr.Sanjay A. Ghaisas, for the Appellant.

Mr.Sachin Raje, for Respondent No.2.

Ms.Ashwini Jadhav, for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 6th AUGUST 2025

P.C:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and Respondents.

2. The learned counsel for the Appellant seek leave to file compilation. Leave granted.

3. Compilation be filed in the Registry.

4. Stand over to 20th August 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)